
TRANSPORTATION, 
INFRASTRUCTURE & 
OPERATIONS COMMITTEE 
S E P T E M B E R  2 9 ,  2 0 2 1



Authorizing a $999,800.00 construction contract with Infrastructure
Solutions, LLC, for the Relief Sewer: 45th Street project; authorizing a
maximum expenditure of $1,100,000.00; and authorizing a $202,503.00
Design Professional Services Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. 1580 with
SE3, LLC, for a total contract amount of $372,503.00.

ORDINANCE NO. 210879
Relief Sewer: 45th Street

18



19

ORDINANCE NO. 
210879

• 1,100 linear feet of new Sewer Pipe 
(12” to 36” diameter)

• 900 linear feet of Cured-In-Place-Pipe 
Rehabilitation

• 8 new Manholes
• 1 new Diversion Structure



20

ORDINANCE NO. 210879

Public 
Outreach

Stakeholder
Engagement

Virtual Public 
Meeting

Construction 
Notification 
& Signage



THANK YOU


	Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations Committee 
	ORDINANCE NO. 210774�Water Main Replacement in the Area of Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Boulevard to E. 69th Terrace, State Line Road to Prospect Avenue
	Slide Number 3
	ORDINANCE NO. 210866�Water Main Replacement in the Area of Grandview Road to Lee’s Summit Road, Gregory Boulevard to Longview Road
	Slide Number 5
	ORDINANCE NO. 210870�Annual Sewer Rehabilitation: Large Diameter
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8
	ORDINANCE NO. 210870
	ORDINANCE NO. 210871�Water Main Replacement in the Area of E. 27th Street to E. 63rd Street, Prospect Avenue to U.S. 40 Highway 
	Slide Number 11
	ORDINANCE NO. 210872�City Wide Supplemental Workforce – Wastewater Collections – Fiscal Year 2022
	ORDINANCE NO. 210872�Historical KC Water M/WBE Performance Based on Closeout Reports
	Slide Number 14
	ORDINANCE NO. 210874�Water Main Replacement in the Area of Jefferson Street to Lydia Avenue, W. 99th Terrace to E. Red Bridge Road
	Slide Number 16
	Slide Number 17
	ORDINANCE NO. 210879�Relief Sewer: 45th Street
	Slide Number 19
	ORDINANCE NO. 210879
	THANK YOU



